

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After Recording Return To: AHMED ELAHMADY 1115 MELODY HILLS FULTON IL 61252



Doc#: 0919504050 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/14/2009 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared By: AHMED ELAHMADY 1115 MELODY HILLS FULTON 11, 61252

Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

POWER OF ATTORNEY

DERAPILEY

91677680M

477

30X

EWE

0919504050 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

POWER OF ATTORNEY - SHORT FORM

The undersigned, AHMED ELAHMADY AND JOELLIAN ELAHMADY, of FULTON, ILLINOIS, do hereby make, constitute and appoint Robert J. McGee Attorney at Law of Clinton County, Iowa, the undersigned's true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full right, power and authority to act for the undersigned and in the undersigned's name, place and stead with respect to the following:

To execute a mortgage and promissory note on our behalf in the principal amount of \$315 000.00 to American Bank and Trust for purchase of the condominium unit situated in 175 East Delaware 35003 Chicago, Illinois. This grant of authorization includes power to execute all other documents necessary to close this transaction.

Giving and Granting ut to said Attorney-in-Fact the full power and authority to do and perform each and every act, deed, mother and thing whatsoever required and necessary to be done in and about the foregoing, as fully as the undersigned might or could do if personally present and acting.

The undersigned further directs that this Power of Attorney shall take effect immediately and shall be irrevocable unless and until such time as there is filed of record a duly acknowledged revocation of this instrument in the same effice in which the instrument containing this power is recorded. This Power of Attorne v shall not be affected by my disability.

The undersigned does hereby authorize said Attorney-in-Fact to relinquish all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to any real estate described herein in which the undersigned has an interest.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF CLINTON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

ELAHMADY AND JOELLIAN ELAHMADY.

MAXINE K. SARGENT 2 COMMISSION NUMBER 152971 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 2010

, Notary Public

~0919504050 Page: 3 of 3

STREET ADDRESS: 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, ONIT 5005 COPY

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-220-020-1105

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 5003 OF THE 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED COLLECTIVELY AS PARCEL): PARTS OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE BELOW, AT AND ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE EAST LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY, UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE EAST 16 FEET THEREOF) ALL OF LOTS 18 TO 28 INCLUSIVE, IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALSO LOTS 1 TO 4 INCLUSIVE IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOTS 16, 17, 18 AND 19 IN BLOCK 14 LYING EAST OF THE LINCOLN PARK POULLVARD IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIPOIS, CONVEYED BY DEED DATED JULY 27, 1973 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JULY 30, 1973 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2418957, FROM JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS, TO LA-SALIZ NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT AS TRUSTLE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, EASEMENTS, RISTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MADE BY LA-SALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 10. 1973 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF doun. COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22434263, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS